PROVISIONAL CLAIM AND HOLD HARMLESS

The undersigned is making a provisional claim that they had a legal claim to one or more pieces of abandoned property located inside the property located at 107 West Seventh, Auburn Indiana at the time of the LEWCO Clock Shop closing in 2010. The building and contents have subsequently transferred ownership and possession to Donn Bly via the process of tax sale.

An itemized list of the claimed property, and documentation supporting the claim is appended or attached.

Donn Bly has agreed to make a good faith effort to verify the claim, match it to the contents, and facilitate the return the items to whomever makes the best claim, but makes no guarantee that the attempt will be successful and accepts no liability in the process.

By virtue of signing below the under signed accepts and acknowledges that Donn Bly and any third parties involved in the return of the abandoned property (including but not limited to Jason Rohrbach of Rohrbach's Clockworks) make no warranty as to the condition, operation, or fitness of the items, and in no circumstances shall they be held responsible for completing any unfinished work or restoring the items to working condition.

Claimant Name	
Address	
Phone	
Signature	
Date	

This claim may be mailed or delivered in person to Donn Bly, 113 W. 7th Street, Auburn IN 46706 or faxed to 866-499-8296.

Itemized list: (Attach additional pages as required)